Form 2 (Rule 2(2))

# APPLICATION RESPECTING EXISTING ORDERS OR AGREEMENTS

Court File Number: 1234 Court Location: Vancouver F.M.E.P. No.: 123456

# In the Provincial Court of British Columbia

In the case between:

**JOHN JAMES DOE** 

and:

JANE JANICE DOE

### FILED BY:

Name: John James Doe		Date of Birth: 1 January 1970	APPLICANT
Address for service: 123 King Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V1A 2B3			
Phone: 604-123-4567	Fax:	Email: jjdoe@gmail.com	
NOTICE TO:			
Name: Jane Janice Doe		Date of Birth: 1 January 1970	RESPONDENT
Address for service 123 Queen Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V1A 2B3			
Phone: 604-123-4567	Fax: 604-123-4567	Email:	

## **IMPORTANT NOTE**

If this claim involves an order for support, you may be required to file financial information. If you do not, the court may attribute income to you and set the amount of support to be paid.

### IMPORTANT NOTE TO RESPONDENT

If you fail to file a Reply within 30 days after being served with this application, you will not receive notice of any part of the proceeding and the court may make an order against you.

☑ I ask that the attached order dated 1 August 2013 be changed to the following: I ask for an order that the respondent have parenting time with our eldest child, Jennifer Jean Doe, born on 1 January 2000, on every other weekend, from Saturday morning to the following Sunday evening and at such other times as Jennifer may agree, and that child support be changed to reflect the children's living arrangements.

#### OR

 $\Box$  I ask that the attached order dated \_\_\_\_\_\_ be suspended.

OR

□ I ask that the attached order dated \_\_\_\_\_\_ be terminated.

OR

□ I ask that arrears of child support or spousal support be reduced or cancelled as follows:

OR

 $\Box$  I ask that the attached agreement dated \_\_\_\_\_ be set aside in whole or in part.

OR

 $\hfill\square$  I ask that the attached agreement dated \_\_\_\_\_ be replaced.

OR

□ I ask for an order under s. 35 of the *Interjurisdictional Support Orders Act* to vary a support order registered in British Columbia.

The reasons for my application are as follows:

On 1 August 2013, a final order was made that gave the respondent and I parenting time with the children for one whole week every other week. In December, our eldest child, Jennifer, who is now 14 years old, decided that she wanted to live full-time with me because of some difficulties in her relationship with the respondent. Jennifer has lived with me for three weeks now, Jeffrey continues to be one week with me an the other week with the respondent.

Date: 1 January 2014

John Doe

JOHN JAMES DOE The Applicant

Name of applicant's lawyer:

THIS DOCUMENT IS A SAMPLE DOCUMENT AND IS INTENDED ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDE. IT MAY NOT CONTAIN INFORMATION RELEVANT TO YOUR SITUATION. IT SHOULD NOT BE USED AS A PRECEDENT FOR DRAFTING YOUR OWN DOCUMENT.